
August 10, 2023



Classification - Sensitive 

Cost Estimate – Website Translation 

Interested Parties: 
Kelmar Associates, LLC to provide services to Washington D.C. Unclaimed Property. 

Proposed Services: 
Provide language translation services on the Department’s Kelmar-hosted, public-

facing website for unclaimed property. 

Date of Proposal: 
July 14, 2023 

Description of Services: 
The Department has requested a language translation feature on the Kelmar-hosted, 

public-facing unclaimed property webpages.  Kelmar proposes to provide translation 

services for up to ten (10) languages of the Department’s choosing through a third-

party software to be integrated with the website.  The parties will be responsible as 

follows:  

Work to performed by Kelmar: 

• Develop and implement the necessary code changes to integrate with the

Weglot translation tool

• Provide code review and code testing

• Provide quality assurance testing of webpage functionality

• Provide regression testing

• Address and resolve client-identified translation and user interface issues (up to

16 hours/year)

• Regression testing of other Kelmar-hosted websites

Work to be performed by the Department: 

• Select up to ten (10) languages

• Review and accept solution’s translations

• Identify translation and user interface issues to be addressed

Attachment A



 

  
   Classification - Sensitive 

Note:  This is a third-party integration, and it is understood by all parties that minimal 

customizations are possible.   

Cost Estimate: 

Description Annual Price 

Implementation, Annual Licensing, Hosting and up to 16 Hours 

of Development Work 

                

$6,000 

 

Pricing for Additional Customization: 

Description Cost Per 

Additional Development Work (contract rate) $175.00 Hour 

 
Please contact Tanya Whitlow at (781) 928-9208 or tanya.whitlow@kelmarassoc.com for 

additional information.   
 

mailto:tanya.whitlow@kelmarassoc.com


Attachment B 

 

1. Section B.4 Pricing from Section B.4.2 through Section B.4.5 is modified to revise the 

pricing schedule. 

 

B.4    Pricing 

B.4.2.1   Option Year One 

CLIN ITEM 

DESCRIPTION 

QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL FIRM 

FIXED PRICE 

101 
 

Software License 

 

1 

 

Each $0.00 $0.00 

(INCLUDED) 

102 
Support and 

Maintenance Services 

(including Training & 

Hosting) 

 

1 

 

Annually $253,575.00 $253,575.00 

103 
Implementation, 

Annual Licensing, 

Hosting and up to 16 

Hours of Development 

Work 

16 hours $375.00 $6000.00 

OPTION YEAR ONE FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL $259,575.00 

 

B.4.2.2    Additional Customizations (if required) 

 

CLIN 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

QUANTITY 

 

UNIT OF MEASURE 

 

UNIT PRICE 

 

 

 

104 

 

Additional Development Work 

(contract rate) 

 

TBD 

 

Hour 

 

$175 

 

 
 

*If the District requires any additional customizations, it will be done through a written 

modification.  

 



 

 

B.4.3.1    Option Year Two 

 

CLIN ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

FIRM FIXED 

PRICE 

201 
 

Software License 

 

1 

 

Each $0.00 $0.00 

(INCLUDED) 

202 
 

Support and 

Maintenance Services 

(including Training & 

Hosting) 

 

1 

 

Annually $266,253.75 $266,253.75 

203 
Implementation, Annual 

Licensing, Hosting and 

up to 16 Hours of 

Development Work 

 

1 

 

Annually $375.00 $6000.00 

OPTION YEAR TWO FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL $272,253.75 

 

 

B.4.3.2   Additional Customizations (if required) 

 

 

CLIN 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

QUANTITY 

 

UNIT OF MEASURE 

 

UNIT PRICE 

 

 

 

204 

 

Additional Development Work 

(contract rate) 

 

TBD 

 

Hour 

 

$175 

 

*If the District requires any additional customizations, it will be done through a written 

modification. 

 

 



 

 

B.4.4.1   Option Year Three 

 

CLIN ITEM 

DESCRIPTION 

QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

FIRM FIXED 

PRICE 

301 
 

Software License 

 

1 

 

Each $0.00 $0.00 

(INCLUDED) 

302 
 

Support and 

Maintenance Services 

(including Training & 

Hosting) 

 

1 

 

Annually 
 

$279,566.44 

 

 

$279,566.44 

 

303 
Implementation, Annual 

Licensing, Hosting and 

up to 16 Hours of 

Development Work 

1 Annually $375.00 $6000.00 

OPTION YEAR THREE FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL 
 

$285,566.44 

 

B.4.4.2    Additional Customizations (if required) 

  

 

CLIN 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

QUANTITY 

 

UNIT OF MEASURE 

 

UNIT PRICE 

 

 

 

304 

 

Additional Development Work 

(contract rate) 

 

TBD 

 

Hourly 

 

$175.00 

 

*If the District requires any additional customizations, it will be done through a written 

modification. 

 

 

 



B.4.5.1 Option Year Four 

 

CLIN ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

FIRM FIXED 

PRICE 

401 
 

Software License 

 

1 

 

Each $0.00 $0.00 

(INCLUDED) 

402 
 

Support and 

Maintenance Services 

(including Training & 

Hosting) 

 

1 

 

Annually $293,544.76 $293,544.76 

403 
Implementation, Annual 

Licensing, Hosting and 

up to 16 Hours of 

Development Work 

1 Annually $375.00 $6000.00 

OPTION YEAR FOUR FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL $299,544.76 

 

B.4.5.2  Additional Customizations (if required) 

 

 

CLIN 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

QUANTITY 

 

UNIT OF MEASURE 

 

UNIT PRICE 

 

 

 

404 
 

Additional Development Work 

(contract rate) 

 

TBD 

 

Hour 

 

$175 

 

*If the District requires any additional customizations, it will be done through a written 

modification 


	22-C-010 - Mod 2.pdf
	Attachmetn A - Website Translation_07142023
	Cost Estimate – Website Translation

	Attachment B - Revised Pricing

